

Kings' Catering

Allergens Statement

We have allergens information for all products that are served by Kings' Catering. The allergen information provided does **NOT** include allergens which are listed as '**May Contain**'. If you require any particular information on '**May Contain**' allergens, please contact the Catering Manager. Please note that our food is prepared in an open kitchen and whilst we operate good practices to prevent cross-contamination, we cannot guarantee that there may be a presence of allergens in our prepared products. If you have any concerns or wish to discuss what food is suitable in relation to your allergy, please speak to a member of the catering team.

Nut Policy

It is our policy **NOT** to use nuts (tree nuts and peanuts/ground nuts) or products that state that they use nuts in their ingredients in any of our dishes. It is strictly prohibited for any of our staff to bring nuts or products that contain nuts into the kitchen.

We **DO** use products that state that they '**May Contain Traces of Nuts**'.

We **DO** use coconut, which is a nut only by name and is neither a tree nor ground nut.

If you have a **nut allergy**, you need to take advice from a medical professional (such as your doctor) about what foods to avoid. Even though coconut isn't a nut, **some** people who are allergic to tree nuts are also allergic to coconut.

Further Information

If you require any further information or would like a copy of this statement, please ask for the Catering Manager or email i.wooldridge@kings-winchester.hants.sch.uk